

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab

Project #2-2018

Part 1 - 1 (Johnson Hill Road), 37 (Pleasant Valley Road), 3 (Post Boy Road) & 21 (Stonecreek Road)

May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,475.00	3,475.00
2	214	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	25.00	5,350.00	20.00	4,280.00
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	5,480	cy	Asphalt concrete	126.00	690,480.00	134.00	734,320.00
6	7,819	gal	Tack coat	2.00	15,638.00	2.00	15,638.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
9	11.69	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	2,338.00	100.00	1,169.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	952	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	50.00	47,600.00	60.00	57,120.00

Total **\$803,906.00** Total **\$851,002.00** Total

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 2 - 24 (Oldtown Valley Road) & 55 (Joyce Hill Road)
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Shelly & Sands		Superior Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	8,750.00	8,750.00	2,375.00	2,375.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
2	699	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	6,990.00	15.50	10,834.50	10.00	6,990.00
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	3,780	cy	Asphalt concrete	112.00	423,360.00	134.50	508,410.00	133.00	502,740.00
6	5,392	gal	Tack coat	2.00	10,784.00	2.00	10,784.00	2.00	10,784.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
9	8.62	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	1,724.00	100.00	862.00	540.00	4,654.80
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	702	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	40.00	28,080.00	60.00	42,120.00	85.00	59,670.00

Total **\$494,688.00** Total **\$595,385.50** Total **\$609,488.80** Total

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 3 - 52 (Crooked Run Road)
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Superior Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	245	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	2,450.00	12.00	2,940.00
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	2,763	cy	Asphalt concrete	110.00	303,930.00	131.00	361,953.00
6	3,926	gal	Tack coat	2.00	7,852.00	2.20	8,637.20
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
9	5.79	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	1,158.00	540.00	3,126.60
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	472	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	40.00	18,880.00	85.00	40,120.00

Total **\$355,770.00** Total **\$437,276.80** Total

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 4 - 98 (Cherry Run Road)
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Superior Paving		The Shelly Company		Northstar Asphalt	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	110	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	1,100.00	15.00	1,650.00	28.00	3,080.00	25.00	2,750.00
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	1,794	cy	Asphalt concrete	108.00	193,752.00	126.00	226,044.00	117.00	209,898.00	126.00	226,044.00
6	2,559	gal	Tack coat	2.00	5,118.00	2.00	5,118.00	2.00	5,118.00	2.00	5,118.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	23,800.00	23,800.00	28,500.00	28,500.00
9	3.91	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	782.00	540.00	2,111.40	450.00	1,759.50	500.00	1,955.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	319	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	30.00	9,570.00	80.00	25,520.00	60.00	19,140.00	75.00	23,925.00

Total **\$221,822.00** Total **\$276,343.40** Total **\$263,795.50** Total **\$289,792.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 5 - Lawrence Township
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Newton Asphalt		Northstar Asphalt		The Shelly Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	950.00	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	7465	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	1.40	10,451.00	2.00	14,930.00	2.60	19,409.00	3.00	22,395.00**
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	740	cy	Asphalt concrete	118.00	87,320.00	130.00	96,200.00	143.00	105,820.00	143.00	105,820.00
6	890	gal	Tack coat	2.00	1,780.00	2.00	1,780.00	2.00	1,780.00	2.00	1,780.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	-----		Maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$101,351.00** Total **\$115,410.00** Total **\$127,959.00** Total **\$130,995.00**

*Low Bidder

**corrected amount

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 6 - Village of Midvale
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Shelly & Sands		Superior Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	190.00	190.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	1,061	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	4.00	4,244.00	6.00	6,366.00	5.00	5,305.00
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	243	cy	Asphalt concrete	140.00	34,020.00	145.00	35,235.00	150.00	36,450.00
6	292	gal	Tack coat	2.00	584.00	2.00	584.00	3.00	876.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
9	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$42,348.00** Total **\$45,625.00** Total **\$49,631.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 7 - Village of Stone Creek
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price				
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	50.00	50.00	750.00	750.00		0.00		0.00
2	150	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	15.00	2,250.00	25.00	3,750.00		0.00		0.00
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
5	47	cy	Asphalt concrete	133.00	6,251.00	192.00	9,024.00		0.00		0.00
6	68	gal	Tack coat	2.00	136.00	2.00	136.00		0.00		0.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00		0.00
9	0.081	mi	Temporary centerline striping	1,780.00	144.18	200.00	16.20		0.00		0.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
11	7	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	65.00	455.00	50.00	350.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$10,136.18** Total **\$15,526.20** Total **\$0.00** Total **\$0.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 8 - Village of Strasburg
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Superior Paving		Northstar Asphalt		The Shelly Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	13,091	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	1.50	19,636.50	1.50	19,636.50	2.00	26,182.00	3.10	40,582.10
3	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	1,127	cy	Asphalt concrete	120.00	135,240.00	128.00	144,256.00	141.00	158,907.00	143.00	161,161.00
6	1,146	gal	Tack coat	2.00	2,292.00	2.00	2,292.00	2.00	2,292.00	2.00	2,292.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$158,668.50** Total **\$169,184.50** Total **\$188,381.00** Total **\$205,035.10**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 9 - Village of Sugarcreek
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Melway Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	4,834	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	4.00	19,336.00	1.50	7,251.00
3	337	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	130.00	43,810.00	120.00	40,440.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	2,192	cy	Asphalt concrete	130.00	284,960.00	160.00	350,720.00
6	2,168	gal	Tack coat	2.00	4,336.00	1.80	3,902.40
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	-----		Maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$357,442.00** Total **\$403,813.40**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #2-2018
Part 10 - City of Uhrichsville
May 16, 2018

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Shelly & Sands	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,225.00	1,225.00
2	10,884	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	2.00	21,768.00	2.25	24,489.00
3	53	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	130.00	6,890.00	125.00	6,625.00
4	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	1,644	cy	Asphalt concrete	135.00	221,940.00	155.00	254,820.00
6	1,974	gal	Tack coat	2.00	3,948.00	2.00	3,948.00
7	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,575.00	15,575.00
9	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$284,046.00** Total **\$306,682.00**

*Low Bidder